Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 24 out of 44 passed
the Landscape Architect Licensure Examination given by the Board of Landscape
Architecture in Manila this March 2014.

The members of the Board of Landscape Architecture who gave the licensure
examination are Carlito B. Pesons, Chairman and Cecilia H. Tence, Member.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will be on April 2, 2014. Those who will register are required to bring the following:
duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax
Certificate (cedula), 1 piece passport size picture (colored with white background and complete
name tag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and
profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450
for 2014-2017. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of
Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the
said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The performance of schools in the March 2014 Landscape Architect Licensure
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and
publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due
to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may
write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

FIRST TIMER REPEATER

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

SCHOOL

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

BULACAN STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.BCAT)-
MALOLOS

1

11

0

12

8.33%

0

3

1

4

0.00%

1

14

1

16

6.25%

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
CARLOS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN

19

19

100.00%

66.67%

23

25

92.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the
Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in

the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.




Roll of Successful Examinees in the

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Held on MARCH 18, 2014 & FF. DAYS Page: 2 of 2
Released on MARCH 24, 2014

Seqg. No. N ame

1 ABICHUELA, JOSEPH GUERRERO

2 AGLIPAY, RACHEL ANNE INFANTE

3 AMBROSIO, MARIA NELIA CASTILLO

4 AREGLO, PETER JOHN MATEO

5 BIMBAO, JOSE ANTONIO PAGUIO

6 BUYCO, GAEA MARIE ACUESTA

7 CLAVERIA, MARC DAVIS MUGAS

8 CUSTODIO, MARIA LISELLE MAYOR

9 DE VERA, KENNETH ALDWIN DE JESUS
10 DIMACULANGAN, JUSTIN KAYCEE ZUNIGA
11 ESTRERA, MARIA CZARINA ABELLO

12 FERNANDEZ, MARIA VIO BIANCA CORONEL
13 FRANCISCO, MONICA COLACION

14 GABIONZA, JAMILLE ARCILLA

15 GO, MAUREEN ALFRED CHUA

16 GONZALES, MONICA ANTONETTE GARCIA
17 ILOG, ADRIAN DELA LUNA

18 JOSE, KLARIZZA FLORI-ANNELIA BIANCA MIA GRACE JIMENEZ
19 LEE, JUSTINE TRINIDAD
20 LINTAG, CAMILLE JOY VALEROS
21 ORTIZ, MARCO ANGELO EUGENIO
22 PATALINGHUG, LORENZ JOSE CARAMOAN
23 SAPLAGIO, JAMILLE VANESSA ERESE
24 SORIANO, JUAN PAOLO FAMA

NOTHING FOLLOWS=--=-====—=-—=—=——————-

Manila, Philippines
MARCH 24, 2014

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

(orig. signed)
CARLITO B. PESONS
Chairman
Board of Landscape Architecture

APPROVED:

(orig. signed)
TERESITA R. MANZALA
Chairperson



