

Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **24** out of **44** passed the Landscape Architect Licensure Examination given by the Board of Landscape Architecture in Manila this March **2014**.

The members of the Board of Landscape Architecture who gave the licensure examination are **Carlito B. Pesons**, Chairman and **Cecilia H. Tence**, Member.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will be on April 2, 2014. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 1 piece passport size picture (colored with white background and complete name tag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2014-2017. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the said examination **WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER**.

The performance of schools in the March 2014 Landscape Architect Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL	FIRST TIMER					REPEATER					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
	PASSED	FAILE	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY (for.BCAT)- MALOLOS	1	11	0	12	8.33%	0	3	1	4	0.00%	1	14	1	16	6.25%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	0	1	1	2	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	1	3	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	19	0	0	19	100.00%	4	2	0	6	66.67%	23	2	0	25	92.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>

Roll of Successful Examinees in the LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LICENSURE EXAMINATION Held on MARCH 18, 2014 & FF. DAYS Released on MARCH 24, 2014

Seq. No.	N a m e
1	ABICHUELA, JOSEPH GUERRERO
2	AGLIPAY, RACHEL ANNE INFANTE
3	AMBROSIO, MARIA NELIA CASTILLO
4	AREGLO, PETER JOHN MATEO
5	BIMBAO, JOSE ANTONIO PAGUIO
6	BUYCO, GAEA MARIE ACUESTA
7	CLAVERIA, MARC DAVIS MUGAS
8	CUSTODIO, MARIA LISELLE MAYOR
9	DE VERA, KENNETH ALDWIN DE JESUS
10	DIMACULANGAN, JUSTIN KAYCEE ZUÑIGA
11	ESTRERA, MARIA CZARINA ABELLO
12	FERNANDEZ, MARIA VIO BIANCA CORONEL
13	FRANCISCO, MONICA COLACION
14	GABIONZA, JAMILLE ARCILLA
15	GO, MAUREEN ALFRED CHUA
16	GONZALES, MONICA ANTONETTE GARCIA
17	ILOG, ADRIAN DELA LUNA
18	JOSE, KLARIZZA FLORI-ANNELIA BIANCA MIA GRACE JIMENEZ
19	LEE, JUSTINE TRINIDAD
20	LINTAG, CAMILLE JOY VALEROS
21	ORTIZ, MARCO ANGELO EUGENIO
22	PATALINGHUG, LORENZ JOSE CARAMOAN
23	SAPLAGIO, JAMILLE VANESSA ERESE
24	SORIANO, JUAN PAOLO FAMA
NOTHING FOLLOWS	

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Manila, Philippines MARCH 24, 2014

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

(orig. signed)
CARLITO B. PESONS

Chairman

Board of Landscape Architecture

APPROVED:

(orig. signed)

TERESITA R. MANZALA

Chairperson

Page: 2 of 2